Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

1 - Saturday morning 07.10.2023 - 9:00
Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Open : 5:45.00
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:3951 566

50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:40.53 35.53 250m: 2:52.24 35.93 350m: 4:04.35 36.33
100m: 1:05.00 34.39 200m: 2:16.31 35.78 300m: 3:28.02 35.78 400m: 4:39.51 35.16

2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:41.40 555
50m: 3280 32.80  150m: 1:42.37 3510 250m: 2:53.88 35.68  350m: 4:05.87  35.90
100m: 1:07.27  34.47  200m: 2:1820  35.83  300m: 3:29.97 36.09  400m: 4:41.40  35.53

3. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 4:47.76 519
50m: 31.26 3126  150m: 1:43.20 36,53  250m: 2:57.09  36.73  350m: 4:11.38  37.04
100m: 1:06.67 3541  200m: 2:20.36  37.16  300m: 3:34.34 37.25  400m: 4:47.76  36.38

4. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:50.05 507

50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:45.05 37.11 250m: 2:59.43 37.30 350m: 4:14.03 37.40
100m: 1:07.94 35.90 200m: 2:22.13 37.08 300m: 3:36.63 37.20 400m: 4:50.05 36.02

5. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:50.30 505
50m: 3214 3214  150m: 1:44.43  36.78  250m: 2:58.44  36.98  350m: 4:13.48  37.75
100m: 1:07.65 3551  200m: 2:21.46  37.03  300m: 3:35.73  37.29  400m: 4:50.30  36.82

6. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 4:51.73 498
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 1:47.37 37.12 250m:  3:00.85 36.72 350m: 4:15.14 37.03
100m: 1:10.25  36.38  200m: 2:24.13  36.76  300m: 3:38.11  37.26  400m: 4:51.73  36.59

7. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:5445 484
50m: 3251 3251  150m: 1:46.65  37.69  250m: 3:01.05 36.40  350m: 4:17.42  37.68
100m: 1:08.96 36.45  200m: 2:24.65  38.00  300m: 3:39.74  38.69  400m: 4:54.45  37.03

8. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:57.03 472
50m: 33.83 33.83  150m: 1:47.87 37.54  250m: 3:03.57 37.81  350m: 4:18.79  37.94
100m: 1:10.33 36,50  200m: 2:25.76  37.89  300m: 3:40.85 37.28  400m: 4:57.03  38.24

9. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:58.11 467

50m: 34.43 34.43 150m: 1:49.54 37.92 250m: 3:04.87 37.50 350m: 4:20.95 38.13
100m: 1:11.62 37.19 200m: 2:27.37 37.83 300m: 3:42.82 37.95 400m: 4:58.11 37.16

10. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:00.48 456
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:46.92  36.90  250m: 3:03.22 3845  350m: 4:21.83  39.39
100m: 1:10.02  36.48  200m: 2:24.77  37.85  300m: 3:42.44  39.22  400m: 5:00.48  38.65

11. ELCHEROTH Niki 07  Swimming Club Redange 5:00.67 455
50m:  34.47 3447  150m: 1:49.66  37.83  250m: 3:06.17 38.42  350m: 4:23.19  38.56
100m: 1:11.83 37.36  200m: 2:27.75  38.09  300m: 3:44.63 38.46  400m: 5:00.67  37.48

12. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:00.94 454
50m: 3124 3124  150m: 1:46.88  38.82  250m: 3:04.56  38.95  350m: 4:23.25  39.30
100m: 1:08.06 36.82  200m: 2:25.61  38.73  300m: 3:43.95 39.39  400m: 5:00.94  37.69

13. MILANOVSKA Maja 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:01.80 450
50m: 33.59 33.59 150m: 1:48.48 37.82 250m: 3:05.75 39.05 350m: 4:23.71 38.97
100m: 1:10.66  37.07  200m: 2:26.70  38.22  300m: 3:44.74 3899  400m: 5:01.80  38.09

14. LEONARD Leni 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:04.75 437

50m: 34.50 34.50 150m: 1:52.53 39.62 250m: 3:10.40 39.26 350m: 4:27.68 38.34
100m: 1:12.91 38.41 200m: 2:31.14 38.61 300m: 3:49.34 38.94 400m: 5:04.75 37.07

15. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.06 435
50m:  34.21 3421  150m: 1:50.04 3846  250m: 3:08.08 39.42  350m: 4:26.25  38.93
100m: 1:11.58 37.37  200m: 2:28.66  38.62  300m: 3:47.32  39.24  400m: 5:05.06  38.81

16. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:06.66 429
50m:  33.29  33.29 150m: 1:48.45  38.04  250m: 3:08.03 40.19  350m: 4:27.67  39.55
100m: 1:10.41  37.12 200m: 2:27.84  39.39  300m: 3:48.12  40.09  400m: 5:06.66  38.99
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

17. KONIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.18 418
50m: 3525 3525  150m: 1:54.11  39.84  250m: 3:13.36 39.67  350m: 4:31.60  38.59
100m: 1:14.27  39.02  200m: 2:33.69  39.58  300m: 3:53.01 39.65  400m: 5:09.18  37.58

18. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:10.62 412
50m: 35.89 3589  150m: 1:54.12  39.31  250m: 3:13.87  40.01  350m: 4:33.56  39.49
100m: 1:14.81 3892  200m: 2:33.86  39.74  300m: 3:54.07 40.20  400m: 5:10.62  37.06

19. WINDISCH Kristina 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:11.05 411
50m: 3440 3440  150m: 1:52.19  39.27  250m: 3:13.22 4098  350m: 4:33.81  40.63
100m: 1:12.92 3852  200m: 2:32.24  40.05  300m: 3:53.18 39.96  400m: 5:11.05  37.24

20. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:1552 393
50m: 3516 3516  150m: 1:54.49 4048  250m: 3:15.99  40.99  350m: 4:36.62  40.80
100m: 1:14.01  38.85  200m: 2:35.00 40.51  300m: 3:55.82  39.83  400m: 5:1552  38.90

21. HEILIGER Lilly 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.12 380

50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 1:56.24 40.79 250m: 3:18.24 41.10 350m: 4:39.87 40.81
100m: 1:15.45 39.39 200m: 2:37.14 40.90 300m: 3:59.06 40.82 400m: 5:19.12 39.25

22. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:19.41 379
50m: 36.43 36.43 150m: 1:55.76 39.94 250m:  3:17.24 40.83 350m: 4:39.22 41.21
100m: 1:15.82  39.39  200m: 2:36.41  40.65  300m: 3:58.01  40.77  400m: 5:19.41  40.19

23. PIACENTINI Giulia 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:29.52 345
50m:  36.83 36.83  150m: 1:58.38  41.60  250m: 3:22.87 42.38  350m: 4:48.55  42.88
100m: 1:16.78 39.95 200m: 2:40.49 42.11 300m: 4:05.67 42.80 400m: 5:29.52 40.97

24, MULLER Liz 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:31.15 340
50m: 37.00 37.00  150m: 2:00.02  41.79  250m: 3:24.31 4213  350m: 4:49.21  41.76
100m: 1:18.23  41.23  200m: 2:42.18  42.16  300m: 4:07.45 43.14  400m: 5:31.15  41.94

25. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:32.18 337
50m; 39.01 39.01 150m: 2:02.94 42.57 250m: 3:27.35 42.26 350m: 4:51.60 41.76
100m: 1:20.37  41.36 200m: 2:45.09 4215  300m: 4:09.84 4249  400m: 5:32.18  40.58

26. YEREMENKO Anna 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:3419 331
50m:  36.43  36.43  150m: 1:59.99 4274  250m: 3:25.92  42.98  350m: 4:52.72  42.99
100m: 1:17.25  40.82  200m: 2:42.94 4295  300m: 4:09.73  43.81  400m: 5:34.19  41.47

27. NIKITINA Dana 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:35.44 327
50m: 35.80 35.80  150m: 1:58.74 4242  250m: 3:26.93 4427  350m: 4:53.73  42.39
100m: 1:16.32 40.52 200m: 2:42.66 43.92 300m: 4:11.34 44.41 400m: 5:35.44 41.71

28. KUNEN Greta 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:53.18 280 *
50m:  40.19 4019  150m: 2:12.40  47.18  250m: 3:41.73 4501  350m: 5:13.06  44.83
100m: 1:25.22  45.03  200m: 2:56.72  44.32  300m: 4:28.23  46.50  400m: 5:53.18  40.12

29. ELSEN Lea 11  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:53.83 279 *
50m: 40.49 40.49 150m: 2:11.87 46.67 250m:  3:43.62 45.84 350m: 5:13.40 44.53
100m: 1:2520  44.71  200m: 2:57.78 4591  300m: 4:28.87 4525  400m: 5:53.83  40.43

30. DELVERT Salome 11  Swimming Luxembourg 6:06.50 251 *

50m: 40.92 40.92 150m: 2:13.55 46.95 250m: 3:46.69 46.59 350m: 5:21.83 47.58
100m: 1:26.60 45.68 200m: 3:00.10 46.55 300m: 4:34.25 47.56 400m: 6:06.50 44.67

31. KNAPIK Julia 11  Swimming Luxembourg 6:11.22 241 *

50m: 40.05 40.05 150m: 2:13.77 47.29 250m:  3:50.44 48.78 350m: 5:26.68 48.16
100m: 1:26.48 46.43 200m: 3:01.66 47.89 300m: 4:38.52 48.08 400m: 6:11.22 44.54

32. PESCH Zoe 10  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:19.02 227 *
50m: 40.73 40.73 150m: 2:15.55 48.18 250m:  3:54.03 49.69 350m: 5:32.80 48.84
100m: 1:27.37  46.64  200m: 3:04.34  48.79  300m: 4:43.96  49.93  400m: 6:19.02  46.22

33. SABBOURI Sofia 10  Swimming Luxembourg 6:19.20 226 *
50m:  40.43 4043  150m: 2:14.40  48.07  250m: 3:52.19  49.45  350m: 5:32.89  50.93
100m: 1:26.33 45.90 200m: 3:02.74 48.34 300m: 4:41.96 49.77 400m: 6:19.20 46.31

34. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI Louisa 10  Swimming Luxembourg 6:31.10 206 *
50m: 4246  42.46  150m: 2:19.04  49.79  250m: 4:00.25  50.40  350m: 5:43.32 51.24
100m: 1:29.25  46.79  200m: 3:09.85  50.81  300m: 4:52.08 51.83  400m: 6:31.10  47.78

Splash Meet Manager, 11.77730 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 07.10.2023 17:44 - Page 2



Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
35. HUBERTY Mina-Aaliyah 10  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:34.85 201
50m:  41.68 41.68  150m: 2:22.23  51.08  250m: 4:03.49 5122  350m: 5:46.19  50.88
100m: 1:31.15 49.47 200m: 3:12.27 50.04 300m: 4:55.31 51.82 400m: 6:34.85 48.66
DSQ REIZER Ines 11  Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:17)
WDR BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg
Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Open : 5:15.00
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:56.40 723
50m: 27.11 27.11  150m: 1:25.93 2959  250m: 2:26.14  30.09  350m: 3:26.78  30.10
100m:  56.34 29.23  200m: 1:56.05  30.12  300m: 2:56.68  30.54  400m: 3:56.40  29.62
2. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:1450 580
50m:  29.24  29.24  150m: 1:32.77  32.09  250m: 2:37.26  32.34  350m: 3:42.07 32.16
100m: 1:00.68  31.44  200m: 2:04.92 3215  300m: 3:09.91 32.65 400m: 4:14.50  32.43
3. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:1481 577
50m: 2839 2839  150m: 1:31.94 3218  250m: 2:36.85 32.34  350m: 3:4251  32.63
100m:  59.76  31.37  200m: 2:0451 3257  300m: 3:09.88 33.03  400m: 4:14.81  32.30
4. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:17.67 558
50m: 28.39 2839  150m: 1:33.80  33.47  250m: 2:40.37 3211  350m: 3:46.48 32.84
100m: 1:00.33  31.94  200m: 2:08.26  34.46  300m: 3:13.64  33.27  400m: 4:17.67  31.19
5. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:17.74 558
50m:  29.79 2979  150m: 1:35.03  33.03  250m: 2:40.95 32,77  350m: 3:45.45  32.09
100m: 1:02.00 3221  200m: 2:08.18  33.15  300m: 3:13.36 32.41  400m: 4:17.74  32.29
6. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:18.67 552
50m:  29.57 2957  150m: 1:33.81 3257  250m: 2:39.63 32.99  350m: 3:46.15  33.24
100m: 1:01.24  31.67  200m: 2:06.64  32.83  300m: 3:12.91 33.28 400m: 4:18.67 32.52
7. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:20.70 539
50m:  28.44  28.44  150m: 1:32.68  32.67  250m: 2:39.70 33.25  350m: 3:47.58  33.54
100m: 1:00.01  31.57  200m: 2:06.45  33.77  300m: 3:14.04 34.34  400m: 4:20.70  33.12
8. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:23.38 523
50m:  29.36 29.36  150m: 1:34.88  33.28  250m: 2:40.59  33.08  350m: 3:49.95  35.60
100m: 1:01.60  32.24  200m: 2:07.51  32.63  300m: 3:14.35 33.76  400m: 4:23.38  33.43
9. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:2341 523
50m: 2859 2859  150m: 1:34.71  33.38  250m: 2:43.02 33.89  350m: 3:51.03 33.55
100m: 1:01.33  32.74  200m: 2:09.13  34.42  300m: 3:17.48 34.46  400m: 4:23.41  32.38
10. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:24.09 519
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:34.04 32.92 250m: 2:41.05 33.77 350m: 3:50.12 34.68
100m: 1:01.12  32.65  200m: 2:07.28  33.24  300m: 3:15.44  34.39  400m: 4:24.09  33.97
11. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:2520 512
50m: 28.82 28.82  150m: 1:33.73  33.17  250m: 2:42.16 34.64  350m: 3:51.88  34.90
100m: 1:00.56 31.74  200m: 2:07.52  33.79  300m: 3:16.98  34.82  400m: 4:2520  33.32
12. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:26.82 503
50m:  30.37 30.37  150m: 1:36.94  33.60  250m: 2:44.37 3352  350m: 3:52.61  33.85
100m: 1:03.34 3297  200m: 2:10.85 3391  300m: 3:18.76  34.39  400m: 4:26.82 34.21
13. JAAS Tom 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:27.49 499
50m:  28.62 28.62  150m: 1:34.40 3348  250m: 24323 3513  350m: 3:53.46  35.65
100m: 1:00.92  32.30  200m: 2:08.10 3370  300m: 3:17.81 34.58  400m: 4:27.49  34.03
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

14. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:28.64 493
50m:  29.62 29.62  150m: 1:36.88  34.31  250m: 2:46.31 3478  350m: 3:55.71  34.60
100m: 1:02.57 3295  200m: 2:11.53  34.65  300m: 3:21.11  34.80  400m: 4:28.64  32.93

15. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:28.71 492
50m:  29.54 2954  150m: 1:37.63  34.43  250m: 2:47.49 3465  350m: 3:57.26  34.71
100m: 1:03.20  33.66  200m: 2:12.84 3521  300m: 3:22.55 35.06  400m: 4:28.71  31.45

16. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:30.98 480
50m:  30.21 30.21  150m: 1:37.54 3412  250m: 2:45.62 33.32  350m: 3:56.28  35.65
100m: 1:03.42 3321  200m: 2:12.30  34.76  300m: 3:20.63  35.01  400m: 4:30.98  34.70

17. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:31.61 477
50m: 2878 28.78  150m: 1:35.71  34.45  250m: 24540 3501  350m: 3:57.30  35.56
100m: 1:01.26  32.48  200m: 2:10.39  34.68  300m: 3:21.74  36.34  400m: 4:31.61  34.31

18. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:3357 467

50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:37.49 34.84 250m:  2:47.14 34.74 350m: 3:58.19 35.78
100m: 1:02.65 33.16 200m: 2:12.40 34.91 300m: 3:22.41 35.27 400m: 4:33.57 35.38

19. JAAS Joe 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:34.52 462
50m:  29.42  29.42  150m: 1:38.18  35.02  250m: 2:50.05 3540  350m: 4:00.77 3523
100m: 1:03.16  33.74  200m: 2:14.65  36.47  300m: 3:2554 3549  400m: 4:3452  33.75

20. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:3458 461
50m:  29.58 29.58  150m: 1:36.77  34.44  250m: 2:47.58 3543  350m: 3:59.13  35.63
100m: 1:02.33 3275  200m: 2:12.15 3538  300m: 3:23.50 3592  400m: 4:3458  35.45

21. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:36.21 453
50m:  30.05 30.05  150m: 1:39.50 3571  250m: 2:52.42  36.89  350m: 4:03.70  35.19
100m: 1:03.79  33.74  200m: 2:1553  36.03  300m: 3:28.51  36.09  400m: 4:36.21 3251

22. VISSER Mats 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:37.95 445
50m:  29.69 29.69  150m: 1:38.61 3511  250m: 2:50.35 36.33  350m: 4:03.01 3595
100m: 1:03.50 33.81  200m: 2:14.02 3541  300m: 3:27.06  36.71  400m: 4:37.95  34.94

23. RUBTSOV Sasha 09  Swimming Luxembourg 4:38.74 441
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:40.94 35.55 250m:  2:52.74 36.14 350m: 4:04.23 35.57
100m: 1:05.39 3443  200m: 2:16.60  35.66  300m: 3:28.66  35.92  400m: 4:38.74 3451

24. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:46.32 407
50m: 3213 3213  150m: 1:4450  36.63  250m: 2:57.25 36.47  350m: 4:10.37  36.43
100m: 1:07.87 3574  200m: 2:20.78  36.28  300m: 3:33.94 36.69  400m: 4:46.32  35.95

25. DONDELINGER Gregory 11  Swimming Luxembourg 4:52.71 381
50m: 3250 3250  150m: 1:46.05 37.28  250m: 3:01.80 37.90  350m: 4:17.79  38.33
100m: 1:08.77  36.27  200m: 2:23.90 37.85  300m: 3:39.46  37.66  400m: 4:52.71  34.92

26. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 4:57.05 364
50m:  33.14 33.14 150m: 1:46.52  37.04  250m: 3:02.87 38.16  350m: 4:20.34  39.02
100m: 1:09.48  36.34  200m: 2:24.71 3819  300m: 3:41.32 38.45  400m: 4:57.05 36.71

27. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:02.29 346

50m: 32.21 32.21 150m: 1:46.19 37.49 250m: 3:03.74 38.91 350m: 4:23.20 39.90
100m: 1:08.70 36.49 200m: 2:24.83 38.64 300m: 3:43.30 39.56 400m: 5:02.29 39.09

28. KROMBACH Alex 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:03.09 343

50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:44.03 37.37 250m:  3:02.06 39.74 350m: 4:22.54 40.68
100m: 1:06.66 35.69 200m: 2:22.32 38.29 300m: 3:41.86 39.80 400m: 5:03.09 40.55

29. BLECKMANN Antoine 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.77 334
50m:  33.00 33.00  150m: 1:48.56 3857  250m: 3:07.50  39.49  350m: 4:27.84  39.62
100m: 1:09.99  36.99  200m: 2:28.01  39.45  300m: 3:48.22 40.72  400m: 5:05.77  37.93

30. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:09.39 322
50m:  33.99  33.99 150m: 1:52.33  39.77  250m: 3:12.61  40.14  350m: 4:32.91  40.05
100m: 1:12.56  38.57  200m: 2:32.47  40.14  300m: 3:52.86 40.25  400m: 5:09.39  36.48

31. BARANCZYK Leon 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.56 322
50m:  35.28 3528  150m: 1:54.32  40.36  250m: 3:13.94  40.03  350m: 4:32.08  38.52
100m: 1:13.96 38.68  200m: 2:33.91 3959  300m: 3:53.56 39.62  400m: 5:09.56  37.48
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

32. REICHLING Victor 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 5:10.61 319
50m:  33.11 3311  150m: 1:49.22  38.90  250m: 3:09.89  40.74  350m: 4:31.40  40.83
100m: 1:10.32  37.21  200m: 2:29.15  39.93  300m: 3:50.57 40.68  400m: 5:10.61  39.21

33. GEORGIEV Theodor 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:10.87 318
50m:  33.52 3352  150m: 1:51.43  39.94  250m: 3:12.20 40.35  350m: 4:32.82  40.18
100m: 1:11.49  37.97  200m: 2:31.85  40.42  300m: 3:52.64  40.44  400m: 5:10.87  38.05

34. KRIES Leo 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:12.14 314
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:49.56 39.29 250m: 3:10.16 40.49 350m: 4:32.55 41.21
100m: 1:10.27  37.12  200m: 2:29.67  40.11  300m: 3:51.34 41.18  400m: 5:12.14  39.59

35. REINESCH Inaki 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:12.20 314
50m: 3340 3340  150m: 1:52.47  39.64  250m: 3:13.28 4114  350m: 4:34.22  40.38
100m: 1:12.83  39.43  200m: 2:32.14  39.67  300m: 3:53.84 40.56  400m: 5:12.20  37.98

36. THOMAS Oliver 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:14.20 308

50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:52.81 40.22 250m: 3:14.68 40.60 350m: 4:36.01 40.75
100m: 1:12.59 38.70 200m: 2:34.08 41.27 300m: 3:55.26 40.58 400m: 5:14.20 38.19

37. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:14.63 307
50m; 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:51.97 39.30 250m: 3:12.83 40.96 350m: 4:35.17 40.93
100m: 1:12.67  38.12 200m: 2:31.87 39.90 300m: 3:54.24 41.41  400m: 5:14.63  39.46

38. SABBOURI Mathis 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:1891 294 *
50m: 3271 3271  150m: 1:50.13  39.82  250m: 3:13.17  41.73  350m: 4:38.07 42.55
100m: 1:10.31 37.60 200m: 2:31.44 41.31 300m: 3:55.52 42.35 400m: 5:18.91 40.84

39. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.58 292 *
50m: 35.63 35.63  150m: 1:57.71 4117  250m: 3:23.22 4265  350m: 4:43.70  39.98
100m: 1:16.54  40.91  200m: 2:40.57  42.86  300m: 4:03.72  40.50  400m: 5:19.58  35.88

40. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 5:2049 290 *
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:54.28 41.07 250m: 3:17.03 40.72 350m: 4:42.56 42.21
100m: 1:13.21  39.80  200m: 2:36.31  42.03  300m: 4:00.35 43.32  400m: 5:20.49  37.93

41. MOOG Jules 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:2540 277 *
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:57.05 41.78 250m: 3:21.91 42.66 350m: 4:44.85 41.36
100m: 1:15.27  40.60  200m: 2:39.25  42.20  300m: 4:03.49 4158  400m: 5:25.40  40.55

42. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien 11  Swimming Luxembourg 5:2595 276 *
50m:  34.74 3474  150m: 1:56.25 4224  250m: 3:19.21 4171  350m: 4:44.62  42.61
100m: 1:14.01 39.27 200m: 2:37.50 41.25 300m: 4:02.01 42.80 400m: 5:25.95 41.33

43. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:29.25 267 *
50m: 35,57  35.57 150m: 1:57.34  41.08  250m: 3:22.23  42.68  350m: 4:47.80  42.97
100m: 1:16.26  40.69 200m: 2:39.55 4221  300m: 4:04.83 42.60  400m: 5:29.25  41.45

44. VISSER Felix 11  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:34.00 256 *
50m: 3718 37.18  150m: 2:03.39  43.25 250m: 3:29.43  42.82  350m: 4:54.04  42.30
100m: 1:20.14  42.96  200m: 2:46.61  43.22  300m: 4:11.74  42.31  400m: 5:34.00  39.96

45. MOOG Paul 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:3480 254 *

50m: 36.81 36.81 150m: 2:02.07 43.31 250m: 3:28.13 42.76 350m: 4:54.31 43.15
100m: 1:18.76 41.95 200m: 2:45.37 43.30 300m: 4:11.16 43.03 400m: 5:34.80 40.49

46. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.86 245 *

50m: 38.29 38.29 150m: 2:04.87 43.19 250m:  3:32.19 43.00 350m: 4:57.26 40.64
100m: 1:21.68 43.39 200m: 2:49.19 44.32 300m: 4:16.62 44.43 400m: 5:38.86 41.60

47. HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 5:50.31 222 *
50m: 36.75 36.75 150m: 2:03.73 44.18 250m:  3:33.50 45.18 350m: 5:04.55 45.40
100m: 1:19.55  42.80  200m: 2:48.32 4459  300m: 4:19.15 45,65  400m: 5:50.31  45.76

48. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:53.92 215 *
50m: 3853 3853  150m: 2:07.45 4543  250m: 3:37.38 4536  350m: 5:10.03 47.14
100m: 1:22.02 43.49 200m: 2:52.02 44.57 300m: 4:22.89 45.51 400m: 5:53.92 43.89

49. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:59.78 205 *
50m:  39.23 39.23  150m: 2:10.62  46.20  250m: 3:43.41 4548  350m: 5:17.37  46.34
100m: 1:24.42 4519  200m: 2:57.93  47.31  300m: 4:31.03 47.62  400m: 5:59.78  42.41
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

50. DE CRESCENZO Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 6:21.45 172
50m:  38.40 38.40  150m: 2:09.57  47.30  250m: 3:50.96 50.85  350m: 5:34.00 51.60
100m: 1:22.27 43.87 200m: 3:00.11 50.54 300m: 4:42.40 51.44 400m: 6:21.45 47.45

DSQ VAN BURIK Raphael 11  Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:58)

DNS KIDD Alexander 09  Swimming Luxembourg

DNS REDING Deyan 09  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR RUIZ Jacobo 09  Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR HUBERTY Nick 11  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg
Event 3 Women, 400m Medley 10 years and older
07.10.2023
Open : 6:15.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BARTHEL Emma 10  Swimming Club Redange 5:12.09 571

50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:50.46 40.53 250m: 3:14.59 45.10 350m: 4:37.73 36.77
100m: 1:09.93 37.14 200m: 2:29.49 39.03 300m: 4:00.96 46.37 400m: 5:12.09 34.36

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:16.68 546
50m: 33.78 33.78  150m: 1:53.75  40.66  250m: 3:19.92  46.59  350m: 4:41.74  35.02
100m: 1:13.09 39.31  200m: 2:33.33 3958  300m: 4:06.72  46.80  400m: 5:16.68  34.94

3. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:22.88 515
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:54.36 41.84 250m:  3:20.18 45.28 350m: 4:45.22 39.06
100m: 1:12.52  39.01  200m: 2:34.90  40.54  300m: 4:06.16 4598  400m: 5:22.88  37.66

4. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 5:28.52 489
50m: 3491 3491  150m: 1:58.46  43.27  250m: 3:26.22  46.51  350m: 4:52.08  38.36
100m: 1:15.19 40.28 200m: 2:39.71 41.25 300m: 4:13.72 47.50 400m: 5:28.52 36.44

5. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:30.34 481

50m: 36.25 36.25 150m: 2:02.17 44.06 250m: 3:28.57 43.09 350m: 4:53.94 40.19
100m: 1:18.11 41.86 200m: 2:45.48 43.31 300m: 4:13.75 45.18 400m: 5:30.34 36.40

6. CALMES Liz 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:36.15 457
50m:  35.03 3503  150m: 2:02.07 4548  250m: 3:32.18 4514  350m: 4:57.30  39.29
100m: 1:16.59  41.56  200m: 2:47.04  44.97  300m: 4:18.01 4583  400m: 5:36.15  38.85

7. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:37.34 452
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:59.65 42.08 250m:  3:29.40 48.47 350m: 4:59.00 40.34
100m: 1:17.57 42.46 200m: 2:40.93 41.28 300m: 4:18.66 49.26 400m: 5:37.34 38.34

8. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:37.99 449
50m:  36.43 36.43  150m: 2:05.19 4565 250m: 3:36.78 46.78  350m: 5:01.55  38.72
100m: 1:19.54 43.11 200m: 2:50.00 4481 300m: 4:22.83 46.05 400m: 5:37.99 36.44

9. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 5:39.97 441

50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 2:00.20 44.87 250m:  3:34.97 51.95 350m: 5:05.15 36.41
100m: 1:15.33 40.61 200m: 2:43.02 42.82 300m: 4:28.74 53.77 400m: 5:39.97 34.82

10. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:44.62 424
50m:  34.14  34.14  150m: 2:03.47  47.85  250m: 3:35.74  47.07  350m: 5:04.53  40.77
100m: 1:15.62  41.48  200m: 2:48.67 4520  300m: 4:23.76  48.02  400m: 5:44.62  40.09

11. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:4550 420
50m:  35.90 35.90 150m: 2:02.97  44.45  250m: 3:37.08 50.68  350m: 5:06.90  38.89
100m: 1:18.52  42.62  200m: 2:46.40  43.43  300m: 4:28.01 50.93  400m: 5:4550  38.60
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
12. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:02.28 365
50m:  36.47 36.47  150m: 2:07.49 46,59  250m: 3:46.27 53.92  350m: 5:221.53  42.44
100m: 1:20.90  44.43  200m: 2:52.35  44.86  300m: 4:39.09 52.82  400m: 6:02.28  40.75
13. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:03.35 361
50m:  40.25 4025  150m: 2:13.25 4754  250m: 3:50.45 51.40  350m: 5:24.24  42.43
100m: 1:25.71  45.46  200m: 2:59.05  45.80  300m: 4:41.81 51.36  400m: 6:03.35  39.11
14. POCERVINA Jil 90  Swimming Luxembourg 6:13.26 333
50m: 38.49 38.49 150m: 2:10.57 46.50 250m: 3:50.52 54.41 350m: 5:30.67 44.87
100m: 1:24.07 4558  200m: 2:56.11 4554  300m: 4:45.80 5528  400m: 6:13.26  42.59
15. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 6:13.74 332
50m:  43.74  43.74  150m: 2:23.59 4824  250m: 3:59.47 49.38  350m: 5:33.92  43.97
100m: 1:35.35 51.61 200m: 3:10.09 46.50 300m: 4:49.95 50.48 400m: 6:13.74 39.82
16. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:17.52 322 *
50m:  40.70  40.70  150m: 2:21.42  50.66  250m: 3:59.11  50.04  350m: 5:34.81  43.85
100m: 1:30.76  50.06 ~ 200m: 3:09.07  47.65  300m: 4:50.96 51.85  400m: 6:17.52  42.71
WDR BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg
Event 4 Men, 400m Medley 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Open : 5:50.00
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 4:48.14 541
50m:  30.99 3099  150m: 1:4221 3540  250m: 2:58.29  41.61  350m: 4:14.98  34.90
100m: 1:06.81  35.82  200m: 2:16.68  34.47  300m: 3:40.08 41.79  400m: 4:48.14  33.16
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:51.68 521
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:46.52 38.12 250m: 3:05.35 41.05 350m: 4:20.31 33.76
100m: 1:08.40  36.30  200m: 2:24.30  37.78  300m: 3:46.55 41.20  400m: 4:51.68  31.37
3. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:52.75 516
50m:  29.92 29.92  150m: 1:45.95  40.01  250m: 3:05.88 41.28  350m: 4:21.08  33.96
100m: 1:05.94 36.02 200m: 2:24.60 38.65 300m: 3:47.12 41.24 400m: 4:52.75 31.67
4. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:5284 515
50m:  29.51 2951  150m: 1:44.46  39.52  250m: 3:04.49 4131  350m: 4:21.62  34.47
100m: 1:04.94 3543  200m: 2:23.18  38.72  300m: 3:47.15  42.66  400m: 4:52.84  31.22
5. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:53.78 510
50m:  32.00 32.00 150m: 1:48.61 39.96 250m: 3:07.26 39.65 350m: 4:21.26  33.62
100m: 1:08.65  36.65  200m: 2:27.61  39.00  300m: 3:47.64  40.38  400m: 4:53.78  32.52
6. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.21 483
50m:  31.56 31.56  150m: 1:50.88  41.32  250m: 3:11.37 42.00 350m: 4:27.21  32.00
100m: 1:09.56  38.00  200m: 2:29.37  38.49  300m: 3:55.21  43.84  400m: 4:59.21  32.00
7. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.58 476
50m:  31.52 3152  150m: 1:48.10  40.00  250m: 3:09.77 4259  350m: 4:27.35  34.24
100m: 1:08.10  36.58  200m: 2:27.18  39.08  300m: 3:53.11  43.34  400m: 5:00.58  33.23
8. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:00.72 476
50m: 31.58 3158  150m: 1:48.45 3955  250m: 3:08.03 40.17  350m: 4:25.16  34.79
100m: 1:08.90  37.32  200m: 2:27.86  39.41  300m: 3:50.37  42.34  400m: 5:00.72  35.56
9. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:01.65 471
50m: 32.31 32.31 150m: 1:48.83 39.99 250m: 3:10.35 42.61 350m: 4:27.94 34.75
100m: 1:08.84  36.53  200m: 2:27.74 3891  300m: 3:53.19 42.84  400m: 5:01.65 33.71
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

10. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.92 452
50m:  33.19 3319  150m: 1:51.89  40.70  250m: 3:16.48  44.02  350m: 4:34.59  33.25
100m: 1:11.19 38.00 200m: 2:32.46 40.57 300m: 4:01.34 44.86 400m: 5:05.92 31.33

11. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.99 438
50m: 3260 32.60  150m: 1:50.58  41.03  250m: 3:15.02 44.84  350m: 4:35.67 35.26
100m: 1:09.55 36.95  200m: 2:30.18  39.60  300m: 4:00.41 4539  400m: 5:08.99  33.32

12. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:09.11 438
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:48.59 38.64 250m: 3:12.32 46.16 350m: 4:34.45 35.81
100m: 1:09.95  38.03  200m: 2:26.16  37.57  300m: 3:58.64  46.32  400m: 5:09.11  34.66

13. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.16 438
50m:  30.76  30.76  150m: 1:47.82  39.67  250m: 3:13.85 47.17  350m: 4:36.40  35.10
100m: 1:08.15 37.39  200m: 2:26.68  38.86  300m: 4:01.30  47.45  400m: 5:09.16  32.76

14. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:10.48 432

50m: 31.54 31.54 150m: 1:49.20 40.41 250m: 3:11.88 43.15 350m: 4:33.45 37.20
100m: 1:08.79 37.25 200m: 2:28.73 39.53 300m: 3:56.25 44.37 400m: 5:10.48 37.03

15. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:11.06 430
50m: 3500 3500  150m: 1:54.22 3815  250m: 3:16.83 4564  350m: 4:37.69  33.66
100m: 1:16.07  41.07  200m: 2:31.19  36.97  300m: 4:04.03 47.20  400m: 5:11.06  33.37

16. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:18.69 399
50m:  30.20 30.20  150m: 1:53.46  43.61  250m: 3:18.87 43.56  350m: 4:42.02  37.90
100m: 1:09.85 39.65 200m: 2:35.31 41.85 300m: 4:04.12 45.25 400m: 5:18.69 36.67

17. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:1891 399
50m:  34.85 3485  150m: 1:58.11 4159  250m: 3:23.53 4568  350m: 4:4552 3563
100m: 1:16.52  41.67  200m: 2:37.85  39.74  300m: 4:09.89  46.36  400m: 5:18.91  33.39

18. KUNEN Fynn 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.15 398

50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:52.28 42.04 250m:  3:22.35 48.96 350m: 4:47.09 35.13
100m: 1:10.24 38.14 200m: 2:33.39 41.11 300m: 4:11.96 49.61 400m: 5:19.15 32.06

19. SCHEECK Lennox 10  Swimming Club Redange 5:29.68 361
50m:  34.89 34.89  150m: 2:00.62  43.25  250m: 3:27.77  43.62  350m: 4:52.61  39.59
100m: 1:17.37  42.48  200m: 2:44.15 4353  300m: 4:13.02 4525  400m: 5:29.68  37.07

20. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:39.68 330
50m:  34.61 3461  150m: 2:01.11  43.29  250m: 3:33.00 48.81  350m: 5:01.09  39.03
100m: 1:17.82  43.21  200m: 2:44.19  43.08  300m: 4:22.06 49.06  400m: 5:39.68  38.59

21. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:46.45 311
50m: 36.61  36.61 150m: 2:07.95  45.79  250m: 3:39.86  48.07  350m: 5:10.45  40.27
100m: 1:22.16 4555 200m: 2:51.79  43.84  300m: 4:30.18 50.32  400m: 5:46.45  36.00

22. REICHLING Victor 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 5.58.44 281 *
50m: 36.53 36.53 150m: 2:08.04 46.79 250m: 3:46.15 51.43 350m: 5:21.39 42.60
100m: 1:21.25  44.72  200m: 2:54.72  46.68  300m: 4:38.79  52.64  400m: 5:58.44  37.05

23. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:5845 281 *

50m: 36.13 36.13 150m: 2:07.76 45.08 250m: 3:44.38 52.96 350m: 5:19.95 42.44
100m: 1:22.68 46.55 200m: 2:51.42 43.66 300m: 4:37.51 53.13 400m: 5:58.45 38.50

24. REINESCH Inaki 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 6:00.58 276 *

50m: 39.00 39.00 150m: 2:13.34 46.13 250m: 3:48.88 50.60 350m: 5:20.33 40.04
100m: 1:27.21 48.21 200m: 2:58.28 44.94 300m: 4:40.29 51.41 400m: 6:00.58 40.25

25. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 6:16.77 242 *
50m; 40.79 40.79 150m: 2:18.63 46.07 250m: 3:58.11 53.91 350m: 5:34.87 42.43
100m: 1:32.56  51.77 200m: 3:04.20 4557  300m: 4:52.44 5433  400m: 6:16.77  41.90

DSQ OESCH Noah 09  Schwammclub Monnerech *
P6 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 8.4)
(Time: 11:08)

WDR DEHALLEUX Lukas 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
WDR RUIZ Jacobo 09  Schwammclub Monnerech
WDR WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg
Event 5 Women, 1500m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results

Open : 20:00.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts
WDR CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation
Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results

Open : 19:00.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 16:13.77 657
50m: 29.47 29.47 450m: 4:50.02 32.85 850m: 9:12.34 32.54 1250m: 13:34.90 32.90
100m: 1:01.58 32.11 500m: 5:22.88 32.86 900m: 9:45.13 32.79 1300m: 14:07.60 32.70
150m: 1:34.30 32.72 550m: 5:55.75 32.87 950m: 10:18.00 32.87 1350m: 14:40.26 32.66
200m: 2:06.65 32.35 600m: 6:29.00 33.25 1000m: 10:50.90 32.90 1400m: 15:12.50 32.24
250m: 2:39.52 32.87 650m: 7:01.83 32.83 1050m: 11:23.61 32.71 1450m: 15:44.07 31.57
300m: 3:12.26 32.74 700m: 7:34.62 32.79 1100m: 11:56.74 33.13 1500m: 16:13.77 29.70
350m: 3:44.73 32.47 750m: 8:07.28 32.66 1150m: 12:29.39 32.65
400m: 4:17.17 32.44 800m: 8:39.80 32.52 1200m: 13:02.00 32.61

2. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 16:43.37 601
50m: 29.75 29.75 450m: 4:58.05 33.96 850m: 9:27.64 33.55 1250m: 13:58.17 33.87
100m: 1:02.05  32.30  500m: 5:31.97  33.92  900m: 10:01.02  33.38 1300m: 14:32.01  33.84
150m: 1:35.00 32,95  550m: 6:06.00 34.03  950m: 10:35.01  33.99 1350m: 15:05.71  33.70
200m: 2:08.65 33.65  600m: 6:39.43  33.43 1000m: 11:08.90  33.89 1400m: 15:39.17  33.46
250m: 2:42.12  33.47  650m: 7:12.94 3351 1050m: 11:42.84  33.94 1450m: 16:12.53  33.36
300m: 3:15.98 33.86  700m: 7:46.51  33.57 1100m: 12:16.76  33.92 1500m: 16:43.37  30.84
350m: 3:50.05  34.07  750m: 8:20.32  33.81 1150m: 12:50.39  33.63
400m: 4:24.09  34.04  800m: 8:54.09  33.77 1200m: 13:24.30  33.91

3. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 16:57.71 576
50m:  29.67 29.67  450m: 4:58.01  33.83  850m: 9:30.34  33.61 1250m: 14:06.16  34.95
100m: 1:01.81  32.14  500m: 5:32.20  34.19  900m: 10:04.32  33.98 1300m: 14:40.98  34.82
150m: 1:34.75 3294  550m: 6:06.31  34.11  950m: 10:38.59  34.27 1350m: 15:15.92  34.94
200m: 2:08.08 33.33  600m: 6:40.48  34.17 1000m: 11:12.93  34.34 1400m: 15:50.51  34.59
250m: 2:41.86  33.78  650m: 7:1457  34.09 1050m: 11:47.69  34.76 1450m: 16:24.61  34.10
300m: 3:15.70 33.84 700m: 7:48.78 34.21 1100m: 12:22.36 34.67 1500m: 16:57.71 33.10
350m: 3:49.82 3412  750m: 8:23.05 34.27 1150m: 12:56.89  34.53
400m: 4:24.18 3436  800m: 856.73  33.68 1200m: 13:31.21  34.32

4. PASSER Daniel 07  Swimming Club Redange 18:24.16 451
50m; 33.01 33.01 450m: 5:25.76 36.75 850m: 10:24.19 37.22 1250m: 15:23.41 37.31
100m: 1:08.47  35.46  500m: 6:02.45  36.69  900m: 11:01.57  37.38 1300m: 16:00.62  37.21
150m: 1:44.59  36.12  550m: 6:39.67  37.22  950m: 11:39.03  37.46 1350m: 16:36.63  36.01
200m: 2:20.95  36.36  600m: 7:17.22  37.55 1000m: 12:16.48  37.45 1400m: 17:13.00  36.37
250m: 2:57.51  36.56  650m: 7:54.56  37.34 1050m: 12:54.19  37.71 1450m: 17:49.35  36.35
300m: 3:3490 37.39  700m: 8:32.32  37.76 1100m: 13:31.77  37.58 1500m: 18:24.16  34.81
350m: 4:11.95 37.05  750m: 9:09.50  37.18 1150m: 14:08.76  36.99
400m: 4:49.01  37.06  800m: 9:46.97  37.47 1200m: 14:46.10  37.34
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

5. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam 08 Swimming Luxembourg 20:38.37 319 *

50m: 35.23 35.23 450m: 6:02.00 40.95 850m: 11:37.69 41.66 1250m: 17:14.82 42.04
100m: 1:12.85 37.62 500m: 6:43.07 41.07 900m: 12:19.98 42.29 1300m: 17:56.63 41.81
150m: 1:52.10 39.25 550m: 7:25.16 42.09 950m: 13:01.40 41.42 1350m: 18:38.30 41.67
200m: 2:33.32 41.22 600m: 8:06.99 41.83 1000m: 13:43.31 41.91 1400m: 19:20.89 42.59
250m: 3:14.67 41.35 650m: 8:49.46 42.47  1050m: 14:25.90 42,59  1450m: 20:02.85 41.96
300m: 3:56.52 41.85 700m: 9:31.73 42.27 1100m: 15:08.55 42.65 1500m: 20:38.37 35.52
350m: 4:38.79 42.27 750m: 10:14.04 42.31 1150m: 15:50.79 42.24

400m:; 5:21.05 42.26 800m: 10:56.03 4199 1200m: 16:32.78 41.99

6. SAMMARCO Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 21:20.86 289 *
50m: 32.76 32.76  450m: 6:08.57 4258  850m: 11:58.90 44.52 1250m: 17:51.15  42.91
100m: 1:10.82  38.06 500m: 6:52.15  43.58  900m: 12:42.16  43.26 1300m: 18:32.37  41.22
150m: 1:52.30  41.48 550m: 7:36.07  43.92  950m: 13:25.91  43.75 1350m: 19:15.90  43.53
200m: 2:34.85  42.55 600m: 8:19.40  43.33 1000m: 14:11.62 4571 1400m: 19:59.56  43.66
250m: 3:18.09  43.24 650m: 9:03.09  43.69 1050m: 14:55.50  43.88 1450m: 20:39.30  39.74
300m: 3:58.58  40.49 700m: 9:47.08  43.99 1100m: 15:39.72  44.22 1500m: 21:20.86  41.56
350m: 4:41.16  42.58 750m: 10:30.88  43.80 1150m: 16:24.20  44.48
400m: 5:25.99 44.83 800m: 11:14.38 43.50 1200m: 17:08.24 44.04
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

2 - Saturday afternoon 07.10.2023 - 15:00
Event 7 Women, 200m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:11.40 591 30.14 32.89 34.36 34.01
2. BLESES Joyce 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:13.511564 31.44 34.27 34.30 33.50
3. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg  2:13.93 558 31.22 33.82 34.43 34.46
4. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 2:16.23 530 31.13 34.22 35.64 35.24
5. GHIRELLI Lynn 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:16.481528 30.82 35.27 36.47 33.92
6. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:18.40 506 31.54 34.73 36.37 35.76
7. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:20.77 481 32.75 35.82 36.54 35.66
8. ELCHEROTH Niki 07  Swimming Club Redange 2:21.25 476 32.92 36.26 36.73 35.34
9. THIRY Alice 08  Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:21.60 472 33.62 36.36 35.67 35.95
10. MILANOVSKA Maja 09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:22.34 465 32.48 35.97 37.51 36.38
11. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:22.56 463 32.16 35.53 37.24 37.63
12. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:23.16 457 31.51 35.68 37.91 38.06
13. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:24.60 443 33.42 36.79 37.40 36.99
14. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastog2:25.01 440 33.45 36.90 37.66 37.00
15. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.42 436 33.23 36.92 38.07 37.20
16. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:25.62 434 32.71 36.73 38.28 37.90
17. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:25.84 432 34.25 37.10 38.00 36.49
18. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodor09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:27.16 421 32.60 37.08 38.93 38.55
19. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.97 406 34.50 37.64 38.55 38.28
20. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg  2:29.44 402 33.23 38.18 39.27 38.76
21. KONIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:29.55 401 33.59 38.07 39.07 38.82
22. MULLER Liz 11  Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.62 356 35.30 39.44 41.13 39.75
23. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:36.01 353 34.88 39.15 41.02 40.96
24, GASPAR Olivia 10  Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:45.51 296 38.80 42.20 42.89 41.62
Event 8 Men, 200m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg  1:58.52 589 27.89 29.98 30.72 29.93
2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang1:59.49 575 27.77 30.38 31.23 30.11
3. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg  1:59.70 572 28.10 30.33 31.50 29.77
4. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang1:59.76 571 28.02 30.53 30.31 30.90
5. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:00.101566 27.74 30.85 30.78 30.73
6. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.28 550 28.27 30.73 31.46 30.82
7. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg  2:01.35 549 28.69 30.87 31.27 30.52
8. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:01.51 546 28.56 30.83 31.05 31.07
9. JAAS Tom 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:01.911541 27.97 31.20 31.71 31.03
10. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:01.98 540 28.88 31.33 31.15 30.62
11. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:03.29 523 28.05 31.65 32.18 31.41
12. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:03.43 521 27.87 31.85 32.47 31.24
13. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:04.84 504 29.42 31.82 32.60 31.00
14. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:05.22 499 28.76 32.23 33.06 31.17
15. JAAS Joe 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:06.231487 28.72 31.91 34.07 31.53
16. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.01 478 29.16 31.77 33.33 32.75
17. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.92 468 28.77 32.60 33.20 33.35
18. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:08.68 460 28.71 32.47 33.60 33.90
19. VISSER Mats 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:08.951457 29.40 32.75 33.72 33.08
20. GONZALEZ PEREZ R. 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:10.07 445 30.10 32.66 33.82 33.49
21. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:10.10 445 29.48 33.19 34.18 33.25
22. RUBTSOV Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.63 430 30.93 33.72 34.03 32.95
23. WESTER Ben 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:11.80 428 29.49 32.71 34.83 34.77
24. DONDELINGER Gregory 11  Swimming Luxembourg  2:15.58 393 31.61 34.04 35.48 34.45
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 9 Women, 200m Medley 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:31.42 521 33.69 38.68 44,76 34.29
2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:32.87 506 33.93 38.52 46.31 34.11
3. BORDONARO Madeleine 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:33.47 500 33.03 39.96 44.19 36.29
4. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:34.54 490 35.50 42.04 41.55 35.45
5. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:36.50 472 34.03 39.80 45.56 37.11
6. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:37.75 460 33.96 42.56 42.71 38.52
7. THIRY Alice 08  Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:40.77 435 34.64 42.43 47.72 35.98
8. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:40.89 434 35.80 43.87 45.03 36.19
9. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodor09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:41.35 430 33.95 44.33 46.15 36.92
10. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastog2:42.46 422 35.28 43.06 47.36 36.76
11. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 2:46.70 390 35.07 44.42 50.95 36.26
12. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:48.89 375 37.83 42.50 50.62 37.94
13. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:49.16 373 35.28 43.91 50.21 39.76
14. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg  2:55.83 332 37.20 44.07 52.43 42.13
15. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:56.64 328 39.21 48.00 49.24 40.19
16. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 3:03.13 294 43.00 47.36 49.68 43.09
Event 10 Men, 200m Medley 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg  2:15.51 529 29.47 33.56 39.44 33.04
2. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg  2:15.85 525 29.57 36.80 40.56 28.92
3. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:16.24 521 28.91 35.21 40.18 31.94
4. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.19 510 30.46 37.83 37.99 30.91
5. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:17.48 507 29.33 36.28 41.30 30.57
6. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:17.90 502 30.74 36.22 40.61 30.33
7. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:18.84 492 29.01 36.30 40.67 32.86
8. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg  2:19.43 486 29.48 37.15 41.82 30.98
9. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:22.10 459 29.24 36.54 45.38 30.94
10. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:22.65 453 29.63 36.86 41.89 34.27
11. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.91 451 30.84 37.42 42.44 32.21
12. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:23.08 449 30.82 37.55 43.71 31.00
13. THILL Hugo 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:24.21 439 30.85 38.98 39.72 34.66
14. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg  2:25.92 424 29.69 37.89 47.57 30.77
15. WESTER Ben 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:26.98 414 31.15 36.18 45.60 34.05
16. RUBTSOV Sasha 09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:29.34 395 33.56 38.56 44.17 33.05
17. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:31.03 382 30.53 40.72 43.47 36.31
18. GONZALEZ PEREZ R. 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:32.20 373 33.63 38.06 46.25 34.26
19. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:33.76 362 34.12 42.16 41.22 36.26
20. FABER Max 09  Schwammclub Monnerech 2:47.77 279 35.02 42.96 52.17 37.62
21. REINESCH Inaki 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:50.76 264 37.39 44.42 51.37 37.58
22. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:02.26 217 39.75 45.21 55.52 41.78
DSQ MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang

D10 - The swimmer was not on the back upon leaving the wall after the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 15:46)

DSQ RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09  Schwammclub Monnerech
B4 - Stroke cycle not one arm stroke followed by one leg kick (except before the finish or the turn) (SW

7.2) (Time: 15:46)
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 11
07.10.2023

Open : 12:00.00
Points: FINA 2023

Women, 800m Freestyle 10 years and older

Results

Rank YB Time Pts
1. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 9:51.78 525
50m:  34.11  34.11 250m: 3:05.37 37.66  450m: 5:35.14 37.56  650m: 8:03.68  36.76

100m: 1:11.62  37.51 300m: 3:42.76 37.39 500m: 6:12.25 37.11  700m: 8:40.84  37.16

150m: 1:49.75  38.13 350m: 4:20.08 37.32  550m: 6:49.15 36.90 750m: 9:17.03  36.19

200m: 2:27.71 37.96 400m: 4:57.58 37.50 600m: 7:26.92 37.77 800m: 9:51.78 34.75

2. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 9:59.23 505
50m:  35.00 35.00 250m: 3:06.40 37.57  450m: 5:37.22 37.66 650m: 8:07.34 37.24

100m: 1:12.75  37.75 300m: 3:44.11 37.71  500m: 6:14.80 37.58  700m: 8:45.34  38.00

150m: 1:50.96 38.21 350m: 4:21.78 37.67 550m: 6:52.34 37.54 750m: 9:22.38 37.04

200m: 2:28.83  37.87 400m: 4:59.56 37.78 600m: 7:30.10 37.76  800m: 9:59.23  36.85

3. SMITH Josephine 09  Swimming Club Redange 10:08.76 482
50m: 34.71 34.71 250m: 3:09.18 38.80  450m: 5:44.46 38.86 650m: 8:17.07 38.13

100m: 1:12.85  38.14 300m: 3:48.07 38.89 500m: 6:22.36 37.90 700m: 8:54.95 37.88

150m: 1:51.27  38.42 350m: 4:26.59 38.52  550m: 7:00.69 38.33  750m: 9:32.34  37.39

200m: 2:30.29  39.02 400m: 5:05.60 39.01 600m: 7:38.94 38.25  800m: 10:08.76  36.42

4. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 10:15.66 466
50m: 35.49 35.49 250m: 3:09.45 38.46 450m: 5:43.99 38.59 650m: 8:19.74 39.35

100m: 1:13.92  38.43 300m: 3:48.21 38.76 500m: 6:22.52 38.53  700m: 8:58.89  39.15

150m: 1:52.43 38.51 350m: 4:26.61 38.40 550m: 7:01.44 38.92 750m: 9:37.74 38.85

200m: 2:30.99  38.56 400m: 5:05.40 38.79 600m: 7:40.39 38.95 800m: 10:15.66  37.92

5. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 10:24.70 446
50m: 35.11  35.11 250m: 3:09.89 38.83  450m: 5:50.12 39.81  650m: 8:28.55  39.45

100m: 1:13.21  38.10 300m: 3:49.99 40.10 500m: 6:29.99 39.87 700m: 9:07.76  39.21

150m: 1:52.27  39.06 350m: 4:29.80 39.81  550m: 7:09.77 39.78  750m: 9:46.68  38.92

200m: 2:31.06  38.79 400m: 5:10.31 4051  600m: 7:49.10 39.33  800m: 10:24.70  38.02

6. KONIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg 10:55.46 386
50m; 37.63 37.63 250m: 3:24.26 41.25 450m: 6:11.22 41.69 650m: 8:56.21 41.26

100m: 1:19.10  41.47 300m: 4:06.04 41.78  500m: 6:52.93 41.71  700m: 9:36.86  40.65

150m: 2:00.91  41.81 350m:  4:47.99 41.95 550m: 7:35.24 4231  750m: 10:16.73  39.87

200m: 2:43.01  42.10 400m: 5:29.53 4154  600m: 8:14.95 39.71  800m: 10:55.46  38.73

7. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 11:25.76 337
50m: 39.86 39.86 250m: 3:33.55 4357  450m: 6:27.95 42.69  650m: 9:20.49  42.91

100m: 1:23.05 43.19 300m: 4:17.48 43.93 500m: 7:11.58 43.63 700m: 10:03.57 43.08

150m: 2:06.31  43.26 350m: 5:01.37 43.89  550m: 7:54.67 43.09  750m: 10:45.97  42.40

200m: 2:49.98  43.67 400m: 5:45.26 43.89  600m: 8:37.58 42,91  800m: 11:25.76  39.79

8. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 11:26.48 336
50m:  39.19  39.19 250m: 3:32.77 43.36  450m: 6:28.70  43.63  650m: 9:23.38  43.89

100m: 1:22.76  43.57 300m: 4:16.99 4422  500m: 7:12.65  43.95  700m: 10:06.11  42.73

150m: 2:05.92  43.16 350m: 5:00.82 43.83  550m: 7:56.59  43.94  750m: 10:48.48  42.37

200m: 2:49.41  43.49 400m: 5:45.07 4425  600m: 8:39.49 42,90 800m: 11:26.48  38.00

9. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg 11:46.56 308
50m:  39.34  39.34 250m: 3:36.06 4473  450m: 6:36.18 44.86  650m: 9:35.45 4455

100m: 1:22.58  43.24 300m: 4:21.14  45.08  500m: 7:21.26  45.08  700m: 10:19.68  44.23

150m: 2:06.44  43.86 350m: 5:06.14  45.00 550m: 8:06.21 4495  750m: 11:03.63  43.95

200m: 2:51.33  44.89 400m: 5:51.32 4518  600m: 8:50.90 44.69  800m: 11:46.56  42.93

Splash Meet Manager, 11.77730
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 12 Women, 100m Freestyle 10 years and older

07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.58 570 29.12 31.46

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.68 567 29.38 31.30

3. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbr1:01.47 546 29.57 31.90

4. BLESES Joyce 08  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbri1:01.63 542 29.89 31.74

5. ALLAR Maud 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.77 538 30.12 31.65

6. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.43 521 30.42 32.01

7. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.53 472 30.74 33.79

8. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 1:05.06 460 31.53 33.53

9. MILANOVSKA Maja 09  Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.42 433 31.57 34.85

10. ELCHEROTH Niki 07  Swimming Club Redange 1:06.83 425 32.44 34.39

11. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.85 424 32.23 34.62

12. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.12 384 33.47 35.65

Event 13 Men, 100m Freestyle 10 years and older

07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruc53.62 584 25.84 27.78

2. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.06 570 26.14 27.92

3. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 54.17 567 26.39 27.78

4. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.44 558 26.21 28.23

5. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 54.64 552 26.59 28.05

6. JAAS Tom 06  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruc54.78 548 26.30 28.48

7. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 55.25 534 26.57 28.68

8. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 55.89 516 27.41 28.48

9. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 55.98 513 27.18 28.80

10. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg 56.59 497 27.58 29.01

11. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.85 490 27.66 29.19

12. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 58.76 444 28.13 30.63

Event 14 Women, 100m Medley 10 years and older

07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. BORDONARO Madeleine 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:10.94 505 32.65 38.29

2. ALLAR Maud 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.08 502 34.41 36.67

3. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:11.17 500 32.90 38.27

4. CALMES Liz 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.35 476 33.86 38.49

5. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.55 435 34.47 40.08

6. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.50 419 36.34 39.16

7. RESL Dana 11  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.76 398 35.21 41.55

8. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09  Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.04 394 36.68 40.36

9. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:17.29 390 34.69 42.60

10. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 1:19.01 365 36.52 42.49

11. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.38 347 36.48 43.90

12. FRADET Maelle 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.29 301 40.58 43.71

Splash Meet Manager, 11.77730

Registered to Swimming Luxembourg
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 15 Men, 100m Medley 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.76 508 27.21 34.55
2. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.65 486 29.06 33.59
3. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.75 484 28.75 34.00
4. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.88 459 28.86 35.02
5. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08  Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.95 457 30.59 33.36
6. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.06 455 31.35 32.71
7. VALENTINI Stefano 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.40 448 30.09 34.31
8. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.99 435 29.65 35.34
9. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.27 411 31.37 34.90
10. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.30 410 31.04 35.26
11. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.10 396 31.46 35.64
12. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.08 379 31.33 36.75
Event 16 Women, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2757 575
2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2781 560
3. HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg 27.82 559
4. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.88 556
5. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.24 535
6. ALLAR Maud 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.33 477
Event 17 Men, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95  Schwammclub Deifferdang 2413 583
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2423 575
3. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2482 535
4. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 25.07 520
5. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 25.32 504
6. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2553 492
Event 18 Women, 50m Breaststroke 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.04 578
2. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3524 521
3. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 36.07 486
4. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 3742 435
5. LAMBIN Elisa 09  Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.21 409
6. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4159 317

Splash Meet Manager, 11.77730

Registered to Swimming Luxembourg
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2023
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 7.10.2023

Event 19 Men, 50m Backstroke 10 years and older
07.10.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 26.64 571
2. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 2783 501
3. WEYLAND Phillipe 07  Swimming Luxembourg 29.06 440
4. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 29.15 436
5. CHAUSSARD Albert 07  Swimming Luxembourg 30.83 368
6. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 31.70 339
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